Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Margarete K. Leclerc	12/13/2007
Anne Marie LaPointe	12/14/2007
Cynthia Lee Micklatcher	12/20/2007
Lily Joy Ackerman	12/13/2007
Mark L. Micklatcher	12/14/2007
Victor O. Nava-Salgado	12/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symyx Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	3100 Central Expressway		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95051		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11891940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)834-0135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-834-5982

Email: linda.l.thompson@exxonmobil.com Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Company

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2149

Address Line 4: Baytown, TEXAS 77522-2149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006EM113/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine L. Bell
	PATENT

500440789 **REEL: 020370 FRAME: 0936**

Total Attachments: 8

source=2008-01-16-2006EM113-2-US-Assignment_by_Symyx_Inventors_to_Symyx (signed)#page1.tif source=2008-01-16-2006EM113-2-US-Assignment_by_Symyx_Inventors_to_Symyx (signed)#page2.tif source=2008-01-16-2006EM113-2-US-Assignment_by_Symyx_Inventors_to_Symyx (signed)#page3.tif source=2008-01-16-2006EM113-2-US-Assignment_by_Symyx_Inventors_to_Symyx (signed)#page4.tif source=2008-01-16-2006EM113-2-US-Assignment_by_Symyx_Inventors_to_Symyx (signed)#page5.tif source=2008-01-16-2006EM113-2-US-Assignment_by_Symyx_Inventors_to_Symyx (signed)#page6.tif source=2008-01-16-2006EM113-2-US-Assignment_by_Symyx_Inventors_to_Symyx (signed)#page7.tif source=2008-01-16-2006EM113-2-US-Assignment_by_Symyx_Inventors_to_Symyx (signed)#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 020370 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Margarete K. Leclerc. residing at 1509 Montalto Drive, Mountain View, CA 94040, Anne Marie LaPointe residing at 475 Wilson Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, Cynthia Lee Micklatcher residing at 2976 Pickford Way, Hayward, CA 94541, Lily Joy Ackerman residing at 608 Waller St., San Francisco, CA 94117, Mark L. Micklatcher residing at 2976 Pickford Way, Hayward, CA 94541, and Victor O. Nava-Salgado residing at 2960 Huff Avenue, Apt. 11, San Jose, CA 95128, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letter Patent:

Title of Invention: Cyclic Olefin Copolymers, And Methods Of Making The Same

Filing Date: August 14, 2007 USSN: 11/891,940 Docket No.: 2006EM113/2

WHEREAS, Symyx Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 020370 FRAME: 0938

indicated below.
Date: 12-13-07 STATE OF California Margarete K. Leclerc
COUNTY OF Santa Clara
On this the 13th day of December, 2007, before me, Suzume R Shadley, Notary Public, personally appeared Margarete K. Leclerc, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Whyle Maddy (Seal) Notary Public SUZANNE R. SHADLEY COMM. # 1498315 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA (Seal)
Date: 12/14/2007 Anne Marie LaPointe Anne Marie LaPointe
STATE OF <u>California</u>
COUNTY OF Santa Clara
On this the 14th day of December, 2007, before me, Suranne R. Shadlee, Notary Public, personally appeared Anne Marie LaPointe personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Notary Public SUZANNE R. SHADLEY COMM. # 1496315 SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXP. JULY 22, 2008 (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed this document on the date(s)

Date:	
Cynthia Lee Micklatcher	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this the day of, 2007, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared Cynthia Lee	
Micklatcher personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity; and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Signature (Seal) Notary Public	
Date: Dec. 13, 2007 Lily Joy Ackerman	
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>	
On this the 13th day of <u>December</u> , 2007, before me, <u>Suzamne R. Shadley</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared Lily Joy Ackerman personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his he signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	<u>(</u>
WITNESS my hand and official seal SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXP. JULY 22, 2008	5
Signature Notary Public (Seal)	

Page 3 of 4

Date: December 14,2007 Walf Willard Mark L. Micklatcher
STATE OF <u>California</u>
COUNTY OF Santa Clara
On this the 14th day of December, 2007, before me, Suzume R. Shadley, Notary Public, personally appeared Mark L. Micklatcher personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Notary Public Signature Notary Public (Seal)
Date: 12/17/2007 Victor O. Nava-Salgado
STATE OF California
COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clava</u>
On this the 17th day of <u>December</u> , 2007, before me, <u>Suzame R. Shadley</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared Victor O. Nava-Salgado personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Wotary Public Suzanne R. SHADLEY COMM. # 1496315 Notary Public (Seal)

Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Margarete K. Leclerc. residing at 1509 Montalto Drive, Mountain View, CA 94040, Anne Marie LaPointe residing at 475 Wilson Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, Cynthia Lee Micklatcher residing at 2976 Pickford Way, Hayward, CA 94541, Lily Joy Ackerman residing at 608 Waller St., San Francisco, CA 94117, Mark L. Micklatcher residing at 2976 Pickford Way, Hayward, CA 94541, and Victor O. Nava-Salgado residing at 2960 Huff Avenue, Apt. 11, San Jose, CA 95128, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letter Patent:

Title of Invention: Cyclic Olefin Copolymers, And Methods Of Making The Same

Filing Date: August 14, 2007 USSN: 11/891,940 Docket No.: 2006EM113/2

WHEREAS, Symyx Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 020370 FRAME: 0942

Date:	
STATE OF	Margarete K. Leclerc
COUNTY OF	
On this the	day of, 2007, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared Margarete K.
Leclerc, personally known to n instrument and acknowledged to that by his signature on the instrument.	ne to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within o me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and ument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS my hand and official	seal
SignatureNotary Public	(Seal)
Date:	Anne Marie LaPointe
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this the	day of, 2007, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared Anne Marie
LaPointe personally known to instrument and acknowledged to	me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within o me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and ument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS my hand and official	seal
SignatureNotary Public	(Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed this document on the date(s)

indicated below.

Page 2 of 4

]	Date: $12/20/07$	ynthus hee Micklatcher ynthia Lee Micklatcher
	STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Alumedu</u>	
Stephe	On this the 21th day of Micklatcher personally known to me to be to instrument and acknowledged to me that he	ry Public, personally appeared Cynthia Lee the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his authorized capacity, and rson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature	STEPHANIE AURELIA BANDY Z COMM. # 1458086 COMM. # 1458086 ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 23, 2007
1	Date:	ily Joy Ackerman
9	STATE OF	
(COUNTY OF	
		y Public, personally appeared Lily Joy Ackerman
;	acknowledged to me that he executed the s	se name is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his authorized capacity, and that by his he entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
,	WITNESS my hand and official seal	
:	SignatureNotary Public	(Seal)

Page 3 of 4

Date:			
		Mark L. Micklatcher	
STATE OF	· 	_	
COUNTY OF			
On th	nis the	day of, Notary Public, personally	2007, before me,
Micklatcher poinstrument and that by his sign	ersonally known to acknowledged to m	me to be the person whose name is some that he executed the same in his an ent the person, or the entity upon belonger	subscribed to the within authorized capacity, and
WITNESS my	hand and official sea	al	
Signature	Notary Public	(Seal)	
Date:		Victor O. Nava-Salgado	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF		_	
Salgado person instrument and that by his sign acted, executed	nally known to me acknowledged to m	day of,	cared Victor O. Nava- ubscribed to the within authorized capacity, and
Signature	Notary Public	(Seal)	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020370 FRAME: 0945